The BayStack 380-24T Switch supports
features such as MultiLink Trunking
(MLT) for server-farm applications
support. The switch is Web-manageable
and supports an Uninterruptible Power
Supply (UPS) option using the BayStack
10 Power Supply Unit (PSU).
High-Density High-Bandwidth

Taiwan, CNS 13438, Class A
Electromagnetic Immunity Europe, EN55024, CISPR 24
Ordering Information
Table 2: BayStack 380-24T Switch Ordering Information.
Order No. Description
AL4412?01** BayStack 380-24T 10/100/1000 Autosensing Switch (24 10/100/1000BASE-TX plus four built-in SFP GBIC uplink ports)
AL1904001 -48 V DC-to-DC converter for BayStack 380 for use with BayStack 10 Power Supply System
AA1419013~ 1-port 1000BASE-SX SFP GBIC (LC connector)
AA1419014~ 1-port 1000BASE-SX SFP GBIC (MT-RJ connector)
AA1419015~ 1-port 1000BASE-LX SFP GBIC (LC connector)
AA1419025~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1470nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419026~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1490nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
Copyright © 2002 Nortel Networks. All Rights Reserved.
*Nortel Networks, the Nortel Networks logo, the Globemark, BayStack, Optivity, and Passport, are trademarks of Nortel Networks. All other trademarks
are the property of their respective owners. Information in this document is subject to change without notice. Nortel Networks assumes no responsibility
for any errors or omissions that may appear in this document.
N N - 1 0 0 1 0 1 / 0 4 - 0 2
United States
Nortel Networks
35 Davis Drive
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
1-877-655-2ASK
Canada
Nortel Networks
8200 Dixie Road, Suite 100
Brampton, Ontario
L6T 5P6 Canada
1-800-466-7835
Asia Pacific
Nortel Networks
151 Lorong chuan #03-01
New Tech Park
Singapore, 556741
65 287-2877
Europe, Middle East, and Africa
Nortel Networks plc
Maidenhead Office Park
Westacott Way
Maidenhead Berkshire SL6 3QH
United Kingdom
+44 (0)20 8920 4618
Australia
Nortel Networks Australia Pty Limited
380 St. Kilda Road
5th/6th Floor
Melbourne, Victoria
Australia 3004
613 9206 4646
For more information, contact your Nortel Networks representative or call 1-800-4-NORTEL
(1-800-466-7835), or 1-506-674-5470 outside of North America.
Table 2: BayStack 380-24T Switch Ordering Information (continued).
Order No. Description
AA1419027~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1510nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419028~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1530nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419029~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1550nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419030~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1570nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419031~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1590nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419032~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1610nm Wavelength (40km), LC connector
AA1419033~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1470nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419034~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1490nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419035~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1510nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419036~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1530nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector
AA1419037~ 1-port 1000BASE-CWDM Small Form Factor GBIC – 1550nm Wavelength (70km), LC connector